
Dance: Pizziricco
Type: 32 Count, 4 Wall, Beginner

Choreographer: Dynamite Dot Davies

Choreographed to: Pizziricco by The Mavericks (126 bpm, 4:01 min)

Intro: Start after count 32

Section 1
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Walk x 3, Point, Walk Back x 3, Point
Walk forward stepping right, left, right
Point left to left side, look to left and click fingers at shoulder height
Walk back stepping left, right, left
Point right to right side, look right and click fingers at shoulder height

Walk, walk, walk
Point
Back, back, back
Point

Section 2
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Rolling Vine Right Touch, Rolling Vine Left Touch
Step right 1/4 turn right. Turn 1/2 right stepping left back
Turn 1/4 right stepping right to right side. Touch left beside right and clap
Step left 1/4 turn left. Turn 1/2 left stepping right back
Turn 1/4 left stepping left to left side. Touch right beside left and clap
Non-turning steps 1-8: Vine Right Touch, Vine Left Touch
Step right to right side. Cross left behind right
Step right to right side. Touch left beside right and clap
Step left to left side. Cross right behind left
Step left to left side. Touch right beside left and clap

Turn, turn
Turn, touch
Turn, turn
Turn, touch

Side, behind
Side, touch
Side, behind
Side, touch

Section 3
1,2
3,4
5
6&7
8

Kick x 2, 1/4 Turn, Touch, Kick, 1/2 Shuffle, Kick
Kick right forward. Kick right forward
Step right 1/4 turn right (3:00). Touch left beside right
Kick left forward
Turn 1/4 left stepping left to left side. Step right beside left. Step left 1/4 turn left (9:00)
Kick right forward

Kick, kick
Turn, touch
Kick
Half shuffle
Kick

Section 4
1&2
3&
4
5,6
7,8

7,8

Right Shuffle, 1/2 Shuffle, Back Rock, Full Turn
Step right forward. Step left beside right. Step right forward
Turn 1/4 right stepping left to left side. Step right beside left
Turn 1/4 right stepping left back (3:00)
Rock back on right. Recover on left
Turn 1/2 left stepping right back. Turn 1/2 left stepping left forward
Non-turning steps 7-8: Walk x 2
Walk forward stepping right, left

Right shuffle
Half shuffle

Back rock
Full turn

Walk, walk
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